UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, DC 20549

FORM 8-K

CURRENT REPORT

Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported): December 20, 2021

KIROMIC BIOPHARMA, INC.

(Exact name of registrant as specified in its charter)

Delaware	001-39619	46-4762913
(State or other jurisdiction of incorporation)	(Commission File Number	` 1
77(07 Fannin Street, Houston, TX, 7	Suite 140 7054
`	•	offices) (Zip Code)
		g area code (832) 968-4888
		nded to simultaneously satisfy the filing obligation ns (see General Instruction A.2. below):
☐ Soliciting material pursuant to☐ Pre-commencement communic	Rule 14a-12 under ations pursuant to CFR 240.14d	Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17
Securities regi	istered pursuant to	Section 12(b) of the Act:
Title of Each Class Common Stock, \$0.001 p value	Trading Symbol(s) par KRBP	Name of Each Exchange on Which Registered The Nasdaq Stock Market LLC
Indicate by check mark whether the registran	t is an emerging g	owth company as defined in Rule 405 of the of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 (§240.12b
Emerging growth company ⊠		
If an emerging growth company, indicate by transition period for complying with any new Section 13(a) of the Exchange Act. □		egistrant has elected not to use the extended al accounting standards provided pursuant to
	1	

Item 5.02	Departure of Directors or Certain Officers; Election of Directors; Appointment of Certain
	Officers.

(b) On December 20, 2021, the Board of Directors of Kiromic Biopharma, Inc. (the "Board") appointed Americo Cicchetti as a member of the audit committee of the Board (the "Audit Committee") effective immediately to fill the vacancy on the Audit Committee that was created on December 3, 2021 upon the resignation of Jerry Schneider from the Board.

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

Kiromic BioPharma, Inc.

Date: December 21, 2021 By: <u>/s/ Daniel Clark</u>

Daniel Clark

Interim Chief Financial Officer

21538445.2 238823-10002